

ITEM NO.19 + 48

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33691/2018
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018
 in WP No. 6417/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature At
 Bombay)

ROHAN VIJAY NAHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184673/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 O.T.)
 WITH

SLP(C) No. 2306/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4581/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 O.T. and IA No.4580/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 50/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.661/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 33783/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185198/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.185200/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1806/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9518/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9522/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 33905/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186020/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186022/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T. and IA No.186024/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
 OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 33927/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.186208/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.186209/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 573/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3293/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1283/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6882/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6884/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1487/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8147/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 546/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3087/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.3084/2019-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 885/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5118/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.6391/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5117/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.6389/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1986/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11508/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11507/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1290/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6987/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6990/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1400/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7487/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 151/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3691/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.6378/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.3688/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.6376/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.3689/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 2548/2019
(IA No.13414/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13416/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2314/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13456/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2699/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2696/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 1397/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14041/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.14042/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1509/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14679/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.14680/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1514/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12644/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.12645/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1523/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13470/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.13472/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2417/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15369/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2419/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13460/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2502/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13455/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2503/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14251/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2552/2019 (IX)

Diary No(s). 2829/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15184/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.15189/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15192/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2632/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14310/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.14311/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2630/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14413/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.14414/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Anirudha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag Balsara, Adv.
Mr. Jaiyesh Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ambaaz Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Pail, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Gwen Kartika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. Mohini Priya, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vineet Naik, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
 Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Junaaid Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. Sukand Kulkarni, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vineet B. Naik, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sukand R. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
 Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
 Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. V.A. Gangal, Adv.
 Mr. Anup Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Nicholas Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Q. Maini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks. Permitted to serve the
 standing counsel for the respondent.

There shall be status quo in the meantime.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
 AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
 BRANCH OFFICER