

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3277/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 10797/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

KAMLESH R. SANGHAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18320/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18318/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.33691/2018 and connected matters.

In the meantime, permission is granted to the petitioner to file the additional documents as prayed for.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)