

ITEM NO.48, 48.1, 48.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4453/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 10165/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

BHANUDAS AMBU MHATRE &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND, IA No.21481/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21482/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4088/2019 (IX)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF, IA No.22756/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 4369/2019 (IX)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.21490/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21492/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR  
Mr. Amruta Prabu, Adv.  
Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.  
Permitted to serve the standing counsel for the  
respondent(s).

There shall be status quo in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 33691/2018.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Rajinder Kaur ]  
Branch Officer