

ITEM NO.32 + 61

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4803/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 6973/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

LALIT CHADHA**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25228/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25230/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25229/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH**Diary No(s). 4737/2019 (IX)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25185/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25187/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.25188/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25186/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 4886/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26521/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26528/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.26523/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 4805/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27062/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27065/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.27067/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Amjad Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Dube, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kumar Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Ila Sheel, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Churiwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaivir Siddhant, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties,
in the meanwhile.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER