

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4259/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 6934/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RENU NEERAJ KOCHHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4260/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14671/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14670/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4262/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14841/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14839/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Das, Adv.
Mr. Jinal V., Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks. Permitted to serve the standing counsel for the Respondent(s)

There shall be status quo, in the meantime.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 33691/2018 and other connected matters, if any.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER