

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4493/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No.7545/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

KHANNA TRADERS THR. SANJAY KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38196/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.38198/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Permitted to serve the Standing Counsel for the respondent.

There shall be *status quo* in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.33691 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR