

ITEM NO.28, 28.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8834/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 3875/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SUHASINI ACHYUT MAHAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53193/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53194/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53196/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1896/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53757/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53759/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53758/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 9358/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54317/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54319/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54321/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Anish R Shah, Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Bandela Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo shall be
maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 33691/2018 and connected
matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar