

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4013/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 4542/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay)

SHRI RAMCHANDRA BHAGUJI JAWALKAR (D) THR.
LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5874/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34216/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34217/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)Date : 26-04-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mohini Priya, adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 33691 of 2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.[SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI]
COURT MASTER