

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15783/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WPST No. 10141/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VASUDEV YASHWANT ABHYANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84741/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84742/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15778/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85021/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85020/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Diary No(s). 15788/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85710/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85712/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Diary No(s). 15792/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86749/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86750/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Diary No(s). 15797/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84974/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84979/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Diary No(s). 18840/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85667/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85668/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Diary No(s). 18847/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89057/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89058/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Diary No(s). 18852/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85520/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.85521/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)
Diary No(s). 19159/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85682/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.85683/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)
Diary No(s). 19204/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86778/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.86779/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89374/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)
With
SLP (C) Diary No(s). 19745/2019
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91051/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.91053/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 24 I.E. D.
NO. 15783/2019.])

WITH

Diary No(s). 18341/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92429/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.92430/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92431/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 19152/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92525/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.92526/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 19161/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92798/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92800/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR,
Ms. Mohini Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter along with SLP (C) No. 33691 of 2018.

Until further orders, status-quo as it exists today shall be maintained by the parties.

**(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**