

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33691/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 6417/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ROHAN VIJAY NAHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2306/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4581/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.4580/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 50/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.661/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4013/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4262/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14841/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14839/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4260/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14671/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14670/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4259/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 33783/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185198/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.185200/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1806/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9518/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9522/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 33905/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186020/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186022/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.186024/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 33927/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.186208/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.186209/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 573/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3293/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2314/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13456/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1283/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6882/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6884/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9216/2019 (IX)
 (FOR
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 46155/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46156/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46157/2019
 IA No. 46157/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 46156/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 46155/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2699/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2696/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3277/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18320/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18318/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1487/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8147/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 546/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3087/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.3084/2019-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 885/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5118/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.6391/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5117/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.6389/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1986/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11508/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11507/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1290/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6987/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6990/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1400/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7487/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4071/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3691/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.6378/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.3688/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.6376/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.3689/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4088/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22756/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9372/2019 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 12177/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65304/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65305/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6719/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4068/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14041/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14042/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4057/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14679/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14680/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4049/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12644/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12645/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9690/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50245/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50251/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50247/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4054/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13470/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13472/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9617/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53757/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53759/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53758/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4078/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15369/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4060/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13460/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4079/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13455/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4065/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14251/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4052/2019 (IX)
(IA No.13414/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.13416/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4077/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 4066/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14413/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14414/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4074/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14310/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14311/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4064/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15184/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15189/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15192/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7214/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34345/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34347/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.34346/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 12124/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69563/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69566/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69564/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 4914/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21490/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21492/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4916/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21481/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21482/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7221/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38196/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38198/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5884/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25185/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25187/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.25188/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25186/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 6177/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30569/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30571/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5880/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 5883/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27062/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27065/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.27067/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5879/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26521/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26528/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.26523/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11198/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34216/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34217/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7210/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34200/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34201/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34202/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 6954/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47153/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47154/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11207/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61532/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61530/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61531/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 9406/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53193/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53194/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53196/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9618/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54317/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54319/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54321/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

Appearing for the parties :-

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma PH, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Ms. Veena B. Thadhani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Priya, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidhartha Das, Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Nayak AR, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapil, Adv.
Mr. Darpanarayan Pattnayak, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sarithi, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Sagar N. P. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sukand Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Anurudha P. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
 Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
 For M/s AP & J Chambers

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
 Mr. Paras Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
 Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. Ooril Panchal, Ad.
 Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
 For Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Gangal, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratullain, Adv.
 Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Varma, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
 Mr. Sukand Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. Paras Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Chirag Balsara, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Akbaal Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Sonali Jaitley Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved private parties.

Let pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

Interim orders to continue until further orders.

Hearing expedited.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS