

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3386/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 5165/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SINHAGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TALATHI KUSGAON MAVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97283/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.97285/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.97286/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.97284/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Naik, Sr, Adv.
Mr. Sukand Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Quarratulain, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List the matter alongwith SLP (C) No. 33691 of 2018.

Interim orders to continue until further orders.

Hearing expedited.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER