

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15058/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 3857/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ANANDVAN SAMAJIK UNNATI SAHAKARI VRIKSHA
LAGWAD SANSTHA MARYADIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74104/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74101/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.74099/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES and IA No.74097/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ameya Borwankar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Until further orders, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(Civil) No.33691 of 2018 and other connected matters.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS