

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6245/2019

RANJANA BHALCHANDRA NARAWANE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR ((N/P*))

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv. (N/P*)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

However, Mr.Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all other respondents.

List again on 10.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

*N/P means Not Present

MG