

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.12535/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 12352/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAJESH NANJI GALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3179/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3182/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3183/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.3181/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishaan George, Adv.
Mr. Ved Chetan Patil, Adv.
R. George, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of the common impugned judgment and order dated 27.09.2018 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Bombay in Writ Petition No.12352/2017 until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C) No.33691/2018 and other connected matters.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER