

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5454/2019

ROHAN VIJAY NAHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

C.A. No. 5468/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5458/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5473/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5491/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5490/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5489/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5455/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5466/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5456/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5457/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5460/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5469/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5462/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5503/2019 (III)

IA No. 46157/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 46156/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46155/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5471/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5470/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5472/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5465/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5459/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5461/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5467/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5463/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5464/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5483/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5834/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5488/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5504/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5512/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5499/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5482/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5477/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5474/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5508/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5476/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5506/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5486/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5478/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5487/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5480/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5475/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5485/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5481/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5484/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5479/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5501/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5511/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5608/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5492/2019 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22978/2019 (IX)

C.A. No. 5493/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5502/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5497/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5498/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5495/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5496/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5494/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5509/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5500/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5513/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5510/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5505/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5507/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 575/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 574/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 582/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 576/2020 (III)

SLP(C) No. 28867/2019 (IX)

C.A. No. 6245/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 9434/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 1721/2020 (III)

Date : 25-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Sidhartha Das, Adv.
Ms. Astha Nigam, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
Mr. Joseph Puokkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR
Mr. Prasenshit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyashit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Ms. Suman Shekhar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Megha Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Malvika Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sarthi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Dilpreet Singh, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Ms. Aditi Parkhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos. 5455, 5457, 5463 to 5467, 5472, 5482, 5489 to 5491, 5493,
5497 to 5502, 5510, 5512, 5834 of 2019

Service is complete. Being complete matters, list these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 in C.A. No. 5494/19, Respondent Nos. 6 to 15 in C.A. No. 5509/19, Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 6245/19 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in C.A. No. 9434/19.

In all other matters

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant shall file spare copy within a period of one week, as a last chance for reference of High Court as well for issuance of NLPA to unserved Respondents.

List again on 17.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm