

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 216/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 6042/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

PUSHPA SINGHVI (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR OF PUNE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18015/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18017/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18022/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.18018/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.18020/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.18023/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 12-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15054 of 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)