

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18684/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 9614/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

YASMIN PHEROZE MODY NEE YASMIN SOLI ENGINEER & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102891/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102892/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102893/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
 Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State, in addition.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 33691 of 2018 etc.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)