

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9500/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 10266/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S MERCHANT AND SOMJI AGRO INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.142217/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142219/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142220/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 9502/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145606/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145609/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145607/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gwen Kartika, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

The parties shall maintain *status quo* as it exists today until further orders from this Court.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5454 of 2019 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER