

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5454/2019

ROHAN VIJAY NAHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5510/2019

O R D E R

I.A. No. 153454 in Civil Appeal No.5510/2019 for permission to withdraw the Civil Appeal on behalf of the Appellants is allowed.

The Civil Appeal No.5510/2019 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, is are disposed of.

....., J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

NEW DELHI;
09.11.2022.

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5454/2019

ROHAN VIJAY NAHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 153454 of 2022 i.e. Application for Permission to Withdraw the Civil Appeal in C.A. No. 5510 of 2019 is to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5510/2019 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61530/2019
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 153454/2022
IA No. 61530/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 153454/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 09-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Pande, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 153454 in Civil Appeal No.5510/2019 for permission to
withdraw the Civil Appeal on behalf of the Appellants is allowed.

The Civil Appeal No.5510/2019 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]