

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5454/2019

ROHAN VIJAY NAHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 153454 of 2022 i.e. Application for Permission to Withdraw the Civil Appeal in C.A. No. 5510 of 2019 is to be listed.

with

I.A. No. 157657/2022 in C.A. No. 1538 of 2020

Date : 18-11-2022 This appeal was called on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR(Mentioned by)

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON Mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 157657/2022 in C.A. No. 1538 of 2020

C.A. No. 1538 of 2020 be detagged from the instant matter.

Application for detagging is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)