

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15054/2019

PRAMILA VASANT JOSHTHE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78818/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.78820/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.78819/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2869/2021 (IX)

IA No. 18020/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 18017/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 18018/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15054/2019

Respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.25

Respondent nos.3 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 2869/2021

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.1.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar