

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15054/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 12615/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRAMILA VASANT JOSHTE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78820/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2869/2021 (IX)

(IA No. 18020/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 18017/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT;IA No. 18018/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jane Cox, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned Advocate appearing for the
petitioner(s) submits that in identical matters filed against the

same impugned judgment leave has been granted. Hence leave is granted.

List alongwith Civil Appeal No.5454/2019 (Arising out of SLP(C) No.33691/2018) and other connected matters.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue.

Time of four weeks is granted to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)