

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 1538/2020

RAJDAKSH MAHENDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45462/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list the matter with after-notice miscellaneous matters in
the week commencing 25.11.2024.

Parties are permitted to file a written synopsis not exceeding
three pages which shall enclose the judgments relied upon.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR