

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.36721/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 5669/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SUNITA SHANTARAM PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.204771/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204772/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.204770/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No. 31491-2024 (item no. 63)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.213146/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213144/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213148/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.213143/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No. 37185-2024 (item no. 63.1)

(IA No.214929/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214931/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.214930/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.214928/2024--PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 23-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR
Ms. Sayesha Gambhir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. No. 5454 of 2019.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)